

चाणक्य राष्ट्रीय विधि विश्वविद्यालय परिसर, पटना-800 001

दूरभाषः-0612-2351919, ई-मेलः-akuniv10@gmail.com

Ref No. 003/ Admn/117/ AKU/2013-(Vol-II)

Date: 25.07.2017

From,

The Registrar,

Aryabhatta Knowledge University, , Chanakya National Law University Campus, Near Mithapur Bus Stand Patna-800 001.

To,

The Principal

International School of Management

Sarai-Usri Road, Khagaul

Patna - 801105

Subject: Extension of provisional affiliation of BBA & BCA Courses for the academic session 2017-2018.

Sir/Madam,

It has reference to your proposal regarding granting extension of provisional affiliation for the session 2017-18 to your institute for above mentioned courses.

On the basis of the report of the Inspection team (which visited your institute on (06-07-2017) and as per the recommendations of Statutory Bodies of the University. your institute is granted the extension of provisional affiliation (for One year) for the academic session 2017-18 for BBA and BCA courses. your institute is granted provisional affiliation to Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna on the following terms & conditions:-

- 1. The extension of provisional affiliation is presently for one year only for the academic session 2017-18.
- 2. This extension of provisional affiliation is granted for BBA and BCA courses Programme of three years duration with an annual intake of 60 seats for the academic session 2017-18.
- 3. This affiliation is subject to the condition of deposit of Affiliation fees of ₹80000/-(Eighty Thousand only) vide DD or vide NEFT/RTGS (Details attached) which must be deposited within a week from the date of receipt of this letter.
- 4. This extension of provisional affiliation is subjected to your attending to all the deficiencies pointed out by the Inspection team in its report dated 06-07-2017 (copy attached) within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter. The Following defencies are as below:
 - a. Library
 - 1. National Journals- No
 - 2. International Journals No
 - 3. Computerization No
 - 4. Digitization No

विश्वविद्यालय आर्यभट्ट ज्ञान

चाणक्य राष्ट्रीय विधि विश्वविद्यालय परिसर, पटना–800 001

दूरभाष:-0612-2351919, ई-मेल:-akuniv10@gmail.com

b. Human Resources - Faculty and staff

Are all the Faculty , Staff Members and Principal are appointed through Proper Selection Committee(Including University Representative)- No

- 5. Further you have to inform the University through affidavit that you have removed all the deficiencies as intimated to you vide "4" above.
- 6. All minutes of Governing Body should be submitted to office of Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna at the earliest.
- 7. When any vacant post will be filled by the college/institute, University representive should be invited. Any appointments must be done either in presence of University representative or state Government nominee.
- 8. Provisional affiliation has been granted in anticipation of approval of the Court, Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna.
- 9. Provisional affiliation shall not take effect unless it is approved by the State Government.
- 10. Failing the above terms & conditions, this letter will be automatically treated as withdrawn. In such case no further correspondence shall be entertained.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Registrar Aryabhatta Knowledge University

Date : 25.07.2017

Ref No. 003/<u>Admn</u>/117/AKU/2013-(Vol-II) – 3238

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-PA to Hon'ble Education Minister, Government of Bihar/Principal Secretary, Education Department, GoB/ Director, Higher Education Department, GoB/ Director, Department of Science & Technology, GoB/ Principal Secretary, Hon'ble Chancellor, RajBhawan / PA to Vc office/Pvc office/Registrar office/Controller of Examination /Finance officer/Academic Section/All officers upto SO level /Web Programmer/Guard File.

Registrar 25/07

Aryabhatta Knowledge University